GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

CHILDREN S FILM COMPLEX IN HIMACHAL PRADESH .
1167 Smt. Viplove Thakur

Will the Minister of COALINFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :-

(a)Whether Government has received any proposal from the Himachal Pradesh Government to set up/construct a Children’s Film Complex in the State;

(b)If so, the details thereof;
(c)whether Government intends to consider the said proposal;
(d)if so, by when the said proposal is likely to be cleared; and

(e)if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (DR. S.
JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)
(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above.

